For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
General Description
The MAX3180E–MAX3183E single RS-232 receivers in
a SOT23-5 package are designed for space- and cost-
constrained applications requiring minimal RS-232
communications. The receiver inputs are protected to
±15kV using IEC 1000-4-2 Air-Gap Discharge, to ±8kV

data sheet.
Selector Guide
Ordering Information
TOP
MARK
ACHB
MAX3181EEUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ACHC
MAX3182EEUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ACHD
MAX3183EEUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ACHE
ESD
PROTECTION
(kV)
MAX3180E ±15
PART PACKAGE
SOT23-5
SUPPLY
CURRENT
(µA)
0.5
EN
INPUT
✓
INVALID
OUTPUT
—
INVERTING
ROUT
✓
NON-
INVERTING
ROUT
—
MAX3181E ±15 SOT23-5 0.5 — ✓ ✓ —
MAX3182E ±15 SOT23-5 0.5 ✓ — — ✓
MAX3183E ±15 SOT23-5 0.5 — ✓ — ✓
查询MAX3182E供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货